

**AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT**

1 CONTRACT ID CODE \_\_\_\_\_ PAGE 1 OF PAGES 3

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 01	3 EFFECTIVE DATE 01/20/2003	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO ACRS-02-300,12/10/02	5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)
6 ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No street, county State and ZIP Code)  Link Technologies, Inc. ATTN.: Mr. Ali Tabatabaai Principal 20030 Century Boulevard, Suite 210 Germantown MD 20874	(X)	9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO RS-ACR-02-300
		9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO NRC-11-02-300
	X	10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09-30-2002

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  
B&R No : 37R-15-548-386; Job Code: N7102; BOC: 251A;  
Amount Obligated: \$162,455.00

**13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

(X)	A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A
	B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)
	C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
X	D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Section B.2 of the contract and mutual agreement of the parties.

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)  
Please see the following pages.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) <b>ALI TABATABAAI, PRINCIPAL</b>	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Joyce A. Fields Contracting Officer
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY
15C DATE SIGNED 1/23/03	16C DATE SIGNED 01-20-2003

The purpose of Modification No. 1 is to: a) Revise Section B.1.3 to reduce the scheduled hours of the Principal Technical Advisor by 52.63 from 1,860 to 1,807.37; b) Add a line item for travel to provide for 4 trips to NRC Headquarters during the contract Base Year; c) Revise Section C, paragraph XVI., to remove the specified hours of operation, location of work and the requirement to complete a sign in sheet; and d) Obligate funds. Accordingly, the following changes are made:

1. Section B.1.3. SCHEDULE is revised to read as follows:

"The Contractor shall provide services to the NRC in accordance with the PERFORMANCE WORK STATEMENT for the contract period of performance at the rates set forth below.

BASE PERIOD

Labor Category	Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Price
Principal Technical Advisor	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$171,700.00
Research Analyst	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$ 14,755.00
Estimated Travel Costs	Not To Exceed		\$ 5,000.00
Total Base Year			\$191,455.00

Note: Performance of the Option for the contract Base Period is subject to the availability/appropriation of Fiscal Year funding. Please refer to Section B.2, paragraph (b). The Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract.

OPTION PERIOD 1 (Period of Performance 12 months)

Labor Category	Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Price
Principal Technical Advisor	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$182,001.00
Research Analyst	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$ 15,197.00
Total Option Period 1			\$197,198.65

OPTION PERIOD 2 (Period of Performance 12 months)

Labor Category	Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Price
Principal Technical Advisor	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$187,461.03
Research Analyst	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$ 15,653.58
Total Option Period 2			\$ 203,114.61
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ALL SERVICES/PERIODS			\$591,768.26

The fixed unit price of each line item shown above to meet requirements as delineated in the Performance Work Statement, shall include all costs deemed necessary by the Offeror."

2. Section C, paragraph XVI. Hours of Operations, is revised to read as follows:

"The contractor personnel shall work eight (8) hours per day, five (5) days a week. The Contractor shall be paid only for the hours the contractor employee's perform work."

3. Section B 2, paragraph (b), is revised to read as follows:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$191,455.00. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

Summary of Obligations for this contract:

FY 2002	Obligated Amount:	\$ 29,000.00
FY 2003	Obligated Amount:	\$162,455.00
	Cumulative Amount:	\$191,455.00

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.